

Town of Stow **SELECT BOARD**

Stow Town Building 380 Great Road Stow, MA 01775 978-897-4515 | selectboard@stow-ma.gov

Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with MGL Chapter 166, section 22, that the Select Board will conduct a public hearing regarding a Petition for Sole Pole Relocations request by Hudson Light and Power Department to relocate utility poles as follows:

GREAT ROAD, STOW – Install new Pole #47 ½ as a Mainline Pole and Pole 47 ½-PB as a Push Brace. These poles will be located on the southern side of Great Road at the intersection of Johnson Way and Great Road on western side. Their purpose is to provide a take off and support for a new 3 phase line that is required for Plantation Apt construction.

Also for permission to the petitioner to lay and maintain underground laterals, cables, and wires in the above or intersecting public ways for the purpose of making connections with such poles and buildings as said petitioner may desire for distributing purposes.

The public hearing will be held on Tuesday, February 28, 2023, at or after 7:15 p.m. at the Stow Town Building, 380 Great Road, Stow, MA. The public may attend the meeting in-person or may participate via remote Zoom access.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83577779390?pwd=THFxZi8vZDU4V0ZzeU92MXhwLzNQZz09

Meeting ID: 835 7777 9390 Passcode: 55313397

Posted 2/7/2023